
 

 

Figure S1. (A) Sample of enriched cheese and Carrez reagents before clarification. (B) Extraction of inulin after clarification 
with Carrez reagents. 

 

Figure S2. Inulin extraction procedure from giuncata cheese. 

 

 

 

 

A B

2 g of giuncata 

Agitation
(85°C, 10 min)

50 mL of boiled water

Cooling

5 mL sol. Carrez I,

5 mL sol. Carrez II.

Vortex 4 min 

Centrifugation 15 min at 5000rpm

Filtration with paper filter

Extract is increased to 100 mL with 
distilled water

Derivatization by 
Spectrophotometric Analysis



 
Table S1. Repeatability of the analytical method. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Intraday Intraday 
Abs Media RSD% Abs Media RSD% 
0.1843 0.1843 0.2 0.1895 0.1885 0.7 
0.1846 

  
0.1885   

0.1841 
  

0.1875   


